RESOLUTION NO. 181

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE ALBANY COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Introduced: 5/9/22

By Messrs. Clay, A. Joyce and Feeney:

WHEREAS, It is the pleasure of this Honorable Body that Paul M. Engel Jr., having resigned be replaced as a member of the Albany County Industrial Development Agency, and,

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Paul Nylin, of 28 Lori Lane, Latham, New York 12110 be appointed to serve as a member of the Albany County Industrial Development Agency at the pleasure of the Albany County Legislature, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 5/9/22